01-16-2002 FORM **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R **₹SHEET** (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101947906 Tab settings □□□ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): DAN 1 1 7702 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Zaxus Limited Thales E-Security Limited Internal Address: Western Road ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: RG12 1RG □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Berkshire England Bracknell Corporation-State XXOther Foreign Corporation Individual(s) citizenship\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State □ Merger Assignment **★** Other Foreign Corporation XX Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement □ Other \_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Yes ☐ No is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: August 15, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Pinman - 75/529,945 SmartATM - 75/854,847Watchword - 1,489,944 Safeport 75/867,971 Cryptosentry - 2,429,304 Safesign 75/854,848 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Newton 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 165.00 Internal Address: Thales TRC, Inc. Enclosed Building A, Suite 100 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1601 N. Harrison Parkway 8. Deposit account number: 33323-2899 18-0008 City: Sunrise State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depost account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

FC:481

2 FC:482

40.00 CH

125.00 CH

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

William A. Newton

Name of Person Signing

Nov 29, 2001

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



## THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 2518805

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 15th August 2001

**RECORDED: 01/10/2002** 

EIRA WILSON for the Registrar of Companies



TRADEMARK REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0320